PRESS CONTACT:

Press@TheWallis.org
Libby Huebner, 562.799.6055
Laura Stegman, laurastegmanpr@gmail.com

--->PHOTO FOR DOWNLOAD

https://tinyurl.com/arlinepepp PHOTO CAPTION: Arline Pepp

PHOTO CREDIT: Courtesy of Arline Pepp

Arline Pepp Appointed to Wallis Annenberg Center for the Performing Arts' Board of Directors

Long-Time Beverly Hills Resident Has
Been a Generous Supporter of Organization Since Its Inception

(BEVERLY HILLS, CA, August 13, 2021) — Arline Pepp, who has been actively involved with the Wallis Annenberg Center for the Performing Arts since its inception both as a dedicated Wallis Ambassador member and deeply committed donor, has been appointed to The Wallis' Board of Directors it was announced today by Board Chair Michael Nemeroff. A resident of Beverly Hills for more than 50 years, Pepp has been particularly supportive of GRoW @ The Wallis, an umbrella for the organization's robust mix of education and outreach programs that use the power of the arts to address important social issues and respond to critical needs in the greater community through arts leadership, learning, collaboration, and partnership.

Pepp and her husband, Dudley ("Buddy"), have, made a number of significant gifts to The Wallis over the years, providing generous lead funding for education programs and helping to galvanize community support around educational opportunities through matching grants. They have also served as valued Wallis Ambassadors since the impactful membership group was established in 2018, promoting the organization throughout Beverly Hills and the greater Los Angeles area and championing its programs as institutional advocates for The Wallis.

"On behalf of the Board of Directors and everyone at The Wallis, we are delighted to welcome Arline Pepp to her new leadership role with the organization," says Nemeroff. "She has been a tireless advocate for The Wallis from day one as well as an exceedingly generous funder of GRoW @ The Wallis' education programs. Arline is a dedicated community builder whose vision, creativity, passion for arts and arts education, and remarkable history with The Wallis are tremendous assets that will help the Board guide the cultural institution forward."

"I am thrilled to be invited to join The Wallis' Board," states Pepp, who plans to continue as a Wallis Ambassador while serving on the Board. "A world class arts venue, The Wallis is one of Beverly Hills' true gems."

Her special interest in GRoW @ The Wallis is directly tied to its significant impact on the community. She cites the success of one of its numerous programs – the School Partner Program – as an example, "The vast majority of schools in L.A. County do not have the resources to enable students to participate in field trips and cultural experiences. The Wallis' School Partner Program provides transportation for thousands of students from across Los Angeles each year so they can attend professional productions at The Wallis' state-of the-art theaters to gain exposure to and enjoyment from the performing arts, contributing greatly to the wellbeing and growth of young people in our community."

In addition to her endeavors with The Wallis, Pepp, who worked in the interior design field for 30 years, is a Board member and the Restoration Chair for Friends of Greystone (2011- present). She previously served as a Commissioner on the Design Review Commission for the City of Beverly Hills (2010-2016), a Commissioner on the Architectural Commission for the City of Beverly Hills (2001-2009), and a Member of the Institute Review Board at Cedar Sinai Hospital (2000-2007). She was also a full-time member of the Los Angeles County Grand Jury for a one year term. Arline and Buddy have three daughters, Dana, Lara, and Denise, who were raised in Beverly Hills and educated in local schools.

About the Wallis Annenberg Center for the Performing Arts:

The Wallis Annenberg Center for the Performing Arts is a dynamic cultural hub and community resource where local, national and international artists share their artistry with ever-expanding audiences. The campus, located in the heart of Beverly Hills, CA, is committed to robust and distinctive presentations and education programs curated with both creativity and social impact in mind. Distinguished by its eclectic programming that mirrors the diverse landscape of Los Angeles and its location in the entertainment capital of the world, The Wallis has produced and presented more than 275 dance, theater, opera, classical music, cinema and family programs since its doors opened in October 2013. Hailed as "au courant" (LaLa Magazine), The Wallis was lauded by Culture Vulture, which proclaims, "If you love expecting the unexpected in the performing arts, you have to love The Wallis." Its programming has been nominated for 57 Ovation Awards and seven L.A. Drama Critic's Circle Awards. The campus itself, a breathtaking 70,000square-foot facility, celebrating the classic and the modern, has garnered six architectural awards. Designed by acclaimed architect Zoltan E. Pali (SPF:architects), the restored building features the original 1933 Beverly Hills Post Office (on the National Register of Historic Places), which serves as the theater's dramatic yet welcoming lobby, and includes the contemporary 500-seat, state-of-the-art Bram Goldsmith Theater; the 150-seat Lovelace Studio Theater; an inviting open-air plaza for family, community and other performances; and GRoW @ The Wallis: A Space for Arts Education, where learning opportunities for all ages and backgrounds abound. Together, these elements embrace the city's history and its future, creating a performing arts destination for L.A.-area visitors and residents alike. The Wallis Annenberg Center for the Performing Arts is led by Chairman of the Board Michael Nemeroff, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer Rachel Fine and Artistic Director Paul Crewes.

For more information about The Wallis, please visit: TheWallis.org. For downloadable photos, please visit: TheWallis.org/Press. Like The Wallis on Facebook, and follow us on Twitter and Instagram